PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505813047	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIOR GONNEN	11/22/2012
IDDO TAL	11/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVI LABS, INC.
Street Address:	699 ASHTON AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16673759	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474491577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 N. LASALLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-1229-01-US-CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE D. GARDNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LE-1229_Assignment_inventors - invi labs (from provisional)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051790 FRAME: 0701

505861625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lior Gonnen and Iddo Tal., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application of which we believe we are the original, first and joint inventors. We also hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the below-identified provisional patent application.

Title of Invention: SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF EM	BEDDING RICH MEDIA INTO T	EXT MESSAGES
Date of execution of application:	iling Date: November 14, 2012	Serial No.: 61/726,145
WHEREAS, invi Labs, Inc., a corporation of the St hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquirit application, any application for Letters Patent claiming priorit granted on the same;	ng the entire right, title and interest in	said invention, said provisional patent
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY C which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title patent applications, including foreign and United States Letter Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the Unit continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, r said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been he to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.	and transferred, and by these present e and interest in and to said invention is Patents, claiming priority of said priced States and all countries throughous cissues, orolongations or extensions of	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said , said provisional patent application, any covisional patem application, and any Letters t the world including any divisions, renewals, sercol, said interest to be held and enjoyed by
Assignors further agree that they will, without char prosecution of said provisional patent application and/or any a such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent a will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or a such assignee as a such	oplications claiming priority thereto, and for the resiste thereof, and instru- to obtain or maintain Letters Patent Assigner's successors and assigns.	exècuse, verify, acknowledge and deliver all nents of assignment and transfer thereof, and for said invention and improvements in any
DOOR GOMEN	rumo signed meir names to inis assigi	11/22/2012
Lior Gormen		Date
Sec.		17440
JU WE		11/22/2012
Iddo Tal		Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On before me, Tal who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	a notary public be the person(s) whose name(s) is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) a person(s) acted, executed the instru	ic, personally appeared Lier Gounen and Iddo /are subscribed to the within instrument and and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ment.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	2 State of tha	t the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,
·		
	WITNESS my hand and official	Sequ.
SEAL	Signature	of Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 051790 FRAME: 0702